
 

 

 

Weekly Economic Calendar 
For the week commencing 9 December 2013 
 

 
This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for 
monitoring and analysis. 

 
Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 

Nov Day Release Period Key Indicator* Unit Last 

9 Mon ANZ Job Advertisement series 
- 
 

Nov 
- 

NSW job ads 
AUS job ads 

M%ch 
M%ch 

0.2 
-0.2 

10 Tue NAB Monthly business survey 
- 
ABARES Agricultural commodities 
ABS 5609.0 Housing Finance 
- 
ABS 6248.0.55.002 Employment & earnings, 
public sector 
 

Nov 
- 

Dec Q 
Oct 

- 
2012-13 

- 

NSW Business confidence 
NSW Business conditions 
Production & export forecasts 
NSW number of commitments 
AUS number of commitments 
NSW public sector employees 
NSW public sector wages paid 

Index 
Index 

- 
M%ch 
M%ch 
‘000 
$b 

+6 
-6 
- 

2.3 
4.4 

565.2 
38.8 

11 Wed Westpac-MI Consumer confidence 
- 
 

Dec 
- 

NSW Consumer confidence 
AUS Consumer confidence 

Index 
Index  

114.2 
110.3 

12 Thur ACCI-Westpac Survey of Industrial trends 
- 
- 
ABS 6202.0 Labour force 
- 
- 
NSW Treasury Half Yearly Review 
 

Dec Q 
- 
- 

Nov 
- 
- 

2013-14

AUS Actual composite index 
NSW Business situation 
AUS Business situation 
NSW Employment change 
NSW Unemployment rate 
NSW Participation rate 
Fiscal & economic forecasts 

Index 
Index 
Index 
‘000 
% 
% 
- 

47.3 
33 
25 

3.8 
5.9 

63.5 
- 

13 Fri Asia-Pacific Consensus Forecasts 
- 
ABS 5671.0 Lending  finance 
- 
 

Dec 
- 

Oct 
- 

AUS 2013 GDP forecast 
AUS 2013 Inflation forecast 
NSW Investor housing finance 
AUS Investor housing finance 
 

Y%ch 
Y%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 

2.5 
2.4 
4.6 
3.7 

 

 National 

 Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available 
 

Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 
 

Nov Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last 

9 Mon JAP GDP 
CHI Trade 
- 
- 
CHI Inflation 
- 
GER Trade 
GER Industrial production 
 

Sep Q 
Nov  

- 
- 

Nov 
- 

Oct 
Oct  

Real GDP 
Exports 
Imports 
Trade balance 
CPI 
PPI 
Balance of trade 
Industrial production 

Q%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

$b 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
€b 

M%ch 

0.5 
5.6 
7.6 

31.0 
3.2 

-1.5 
18.8 
-0.9 

10 Tue CHI Industrial production 
CHI Retail sales 
CHI Urban fixed asset investment  
UK Industrial production 
 

Nov 
Nov 
Nov  
Oct  

Industrial production 
Total retail sales 
Urban CAPEX 
Total IP 

Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
M%ch 

10.3 
13.3 
20.1 
0.9 

11 Wed NZ RBNZ Interest rate decision 
 

Dec  Official cash rate % 2.50 

12 Thur EUR Industrial production 
US retail sales 
 

Oct 
Nov  

Total IP 
Total retail sales 

M%ch 
M%ch 

-0.5 
0.4 

13 Fri US PPI 
 

Nov  Headline PPI Y%ch 0.3 

 
* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time. 


