The Weekly Economic Calendar For the week commencing 9 December 2013

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

Weekly Economic Calendar - Australia

Nov	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator*	Unit	Last
9	Mon	ANZ Job Advertisement series	Nov	NSW job ads	M%ch	0.2
		-	-	AUS job ads	M%ch	-0.2
10	Tue	NAB Monthly business survey	Nov	NSW Business confidence	Index	+6
		-	-	NSW Business conditions	Index	-6
		ABARES Agricultural commodities	Dec Q	Production & export forecasts	-	-
		ABS 5609.0 Housing Finance	Oct	NSW number of commitments	M%ch	2.3
		-	-	AUS number of commitments	M%ch	4.4
		ABS 6248.0.55.002 Employment & earnings,	2012-13	NSW public sector employees	'000	565.2
		public sector	-	NSW public sector wages paid	\$b	38.8
11	Wed	Westpac-MI Consumer confidence	Dec	NSW Consumer confidence	Index	114.2
		- '	-	AUS Consumer confidence	Index	110.3
12	Thur	ACCI-Westpac Survey of Industrial trends	Dec Q	AUS Actual composite index	Index	47.3
		-	-	NSW Business situation	Index	33
		-	-	AUS Business situation	Index	25
		ABS 6202.0 Labour force	Nov	NSW Employment change	,000	3.8
		-	-	NSW Unemployment rate	%	5.9
		-	-	NSW Participation rate	%	63.5
		NSW Treasury Half Yearly Review	2013-14	Fiscal & economic forecasts	-	-
13	Fri	Asia-Pacific Consensus Forecasts	Dec	AUS 2013 GDP forecast	Y%ch	2.5
		-	-	AUS 2013 Inflation forecast	Y%ch	2.4
		ABS 5671.0 Lending finance	Oct	NSW Investor housing finance	M%ch	4.6
		-	-	AUS Investor housing finance	M%ch	3.7

- National
- Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

Weekly Economic Calendar – International*

Nov	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last
9	Mon	JAP GDP	Sep Q	Real GDP	Q%ch	0.5
		CHI Trade	Nov	Exports	Y%ch	5.6
		-	-	Imports	Y%ch	7.6
		-	-	Trade balance	\$b	31.0
		CHI Inflation	Nov	CPI	Y%ch	3.2
		-	-	PPI	Y%ch	-1.5
		GER Trade	Oct	Balance of trade	€b	18.8
		GER Industrial production	Oct	Industrial production	M%ch	-0.9
10	Tue	CHI Industrial production	Nov	Industrial production	Y%ch	10.3
		CHI Retail sales	Nov	Total retail sales	Y%ch	13.3
		CHI Urban fixed asset investment	Nov	Urban CAPEX	Y%ch	20.1
		UK Industrial production	Oct	Total IP	M%ch	0.9
11	Wed	NZ RBNZ Interest rate decision	Dec	Official cash rate	%	2.50
12	Thur	EUR Industrial production	Oct	Total IP	M%ch	-0.5
		US retail sales	Nov	Total retail sales	M%ch	0.4
13	Fri	US PPI	Nov	Headline PPI	Y%ch	0.3

^{*} North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time.